Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2015

IMO

9008586

7406772

9103374

9234202

8901597

9137222

7607467

7106188

9363883

9609902

8306802

9228980

9134804

9172698

9251183

9635743

8906250

8203672

9175494

9498951

8310384

7029201

7207530

8505159

9427380

9424572

8912663

8111348

8914312

9200093

9340738

8306400

Name*

HELSE

KO LANTA
MEDKON IZMIR

EL CONDOR PAS
HEKMEH
MEKHANIK CHEREVKO
MILTON

QUANT CEMENT IV
SIDER PINK
SUNDAISY E

AGIOS NIKOLAS
ARCTICA-1
ARMONIA

ASIAN COSMOS
AZERI GAS

BASIC PRINCESS
CHRISTA

DAYANA
EUROCARGO SALERNO
EVA

FIRAT

FRIENDSHIP
GOLDEN ARROW 111
HAJ WALID

HELEN BOLTEN
HONG

IDM SYMEX

MB LINTER 1
MEHMET AGA
MEHTAP BAYRAKTAR
MOKOSICA

NAPOLI

Flag

CcD
SL
TR
PA
BZ
UA
AL
VC
LR
IT
PA
BZ
LR
PA
MT
PA
VU
TZ
MT
MH
KM
TG
PA
TV
Gl
LR
MH
RU
PA
TR
FO

TZ

Inspection
Date

04-08-15
17-08-15
04-08-15
30-07-15
27-08-15
05-08-15
05-08-15
31-07-15
18-08-15
18-08-15
04-08-15
27-08-15
24-08-15
17-08-15
21-08-15
17-08-15
07-08-15
19-08-15
14-08-15
22-06-15
13-08-15
14-08-15
29-04-15
28-07-15
18-08-15
29-07-15
24-06-15
12-08-15
05-08-15
04-08-15
04-08-15

29-06-15

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

5
2

14

94

15

13

55

40

Release
Date

09-08-15
19-08-15
18-08-15
06-08-15
31-08-15
10-08-15
08-08-15
04-08-15
19-08-15
28-08-15
12-08-15
28-08-15
29-08-15
26-08-15
25-08-15
18-08-15
14-08-15
25-08-15
21-08-15
21-08-15
18-08-15
22-08-15
01-08-15
12-08-15
21-08-15
11-08-15
18-08-15
21-08-15
12-08-15
08-08-15
06-08-15
08-08-15

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9123570

9116010

9170298

8914776

8214097

7825552

7740764

9521643

9611618

7719686

9228007

9077587

44

Name*

NESS

NORDIC DIANA
OBELIX BULKER
PARSA

SEA PATRON
SLEIPNER
SORMOVSKIY-54
SUNPOWER
THURGAU
WIT3500
YONG LI

ZAMOSKVORECHYE

Flag

BB
NL
PA
TR
MT
VC
PW
PA
CH
PA
HK

MT

Inspection

Date
06-08-15
04-08-15
25-08-15
12-08-15
25-07-15
12-07-15
20-08-15
27-07-15
05-08-15
07-07-15
03-08-15

17-08-15

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

3

39

11

25

Release
Date

09-08-15
07-08-15
27-08-15
18-08-15
02-08-15
20-08-15
27-08-15
07-08-15
07-08-15
01-08-15
06-08-15

18-08-15

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2015

IMO*

9008586

7406772

9103374

7106188

7607467

8901597

9137222

9234202

9363883

9609902

7029201

7207530

7719686

7740764

7825552

8111348

8203672

8214097

8306400

8306802

8310384

8505159

8906250

8912663

8914312

8914776

9077587

9116010

9123570

9134804

9170298

9172698

Name

HELSE

KO LANTA
MEDKON IZMIR
QUANT CEMENT IV
MILTON

HEKMEH

MEKHANIK CHEREVKO

EL CONDOR PAS

SIDER PINK

SUNDAISY E

FRIENDSHIP

GOLDEN ARROW llI

WIJT3500

SORMOVSKIY-54

SLEIPNER

MB LINTER 1

DAYANA

SEA PATRON

NAPOLI

AGIOS NIKOLAS

FIRAT

HAJ WALID

CHRISTA

IDM SYMEX

MEHMET AGA

PARSA

ZAMOSKVORECHYE

NORDIC DIANA

NESS

ARMONIA

OBELIX BULKER

ASIAN COSMOS

Flag

Ccb
SL
TR
VC
AL
BZ
UA
PA
LR
T
TG
PA
PA
PW
VC
RU
TZ
MT
TZ
PA
KM
TV
VU
MH
PA
TR
MT
NL
BB
LR
PA

PA

Inspection
Date

04-08-15
17-08-15
04-08-15
31-07-15
05-08-15
27-08-15
05-08-15
30-07-15
18-08-15
18-08-15
14-08-15
29-04-15
07-07-15
20-08-15
12-07-15
12-08-15
19-08-15
25-07-15
29-06-15
04-08-15
13-08-15
28-07-15
07-08-15
24-06-15
05-08-15
12-08-15
17-08-15
04-08-15
06-08-15
24-08-15
25-08-15

17-08-15

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
5 09-08-15
2 19-08-15
14 18-08-15
4 04-08-15
3 08-08-15
4 31-08-15
5 10-08-15
7 06-08-15
1 19-08-15
10 28-08-15
8 22-08-15
94 01-08-15
25 01-08-15
7 27-08-15
39 20-08-15
9 21-08-15
6 25-08-15
8 02-08-15
40 08-08-15
8 12-08-15
5 18-08-15
15 12-08-15
7 14-08-15
55 18-08-15
7 12-08-15
6 18-08-15
1 18-08-15
3 07-08-15
3 09-08-15
5 29-08-15
2 27-08-15
9 26-08-15

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9175494 EUROCARGO SALERNO MT 14-08-15 7 21-08-15 1
9200093 MEHTAP BAYRAKTAR TR 04-08-15 4 08-08-15 1
9228007 YONG LI HK 03-08-15 3 06-08-15 1
9228980 ARCTICA-1 BZ 27-08-15 1 28-08-15 1
9251183 AZERI GAS MT 21-08-15 4 25-08-15 1
9340738 MOKOSICA FO 04-08-15 2 06-08-15 1
9424572 HONG LR 29-07-15 13 11-08-15 1
9427380 HELEN BOLTEN Gl 18-08-15 3 21-08-15 1
9498951 EVA MH 22-06-15 60 21-08-15 1
9521643 SUNPOWER PA 27-07-15 11 07-08-15 1
9611618 THURGAU CH 05-08-15 2 07-08-15 1
9635743  BASIC PRINCESS PA 17-08-15 1 18-08-15 1

44

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 9008586 Company Serenade Shipmanagement SA, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: HELSE Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 1582 1990

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2015-8-9 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-05-15 21-08-15
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-05-15 21-08-15
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-05-15 21-09-15

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Fire safety operational booklet no Rectified
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 45 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO :9103374 Company Okyanus Ege Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: MEDKON IZMIR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 6285 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2015-8-18 14 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-07-15 19-06-20
Load Line 10-07-15 19-06-20
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-07-15 05-01-20
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no Rectified
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Doors no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 7406772 Company Al-Biena Co Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: KO LANTA Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Livestock carrier Sierra Leone 1787 1974

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Cartagena 2015-8-19 2 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-01-14 09-04-18 Turkey 01-05-15
International Register of Shipping Load Line 22-01-14 09-04-18 Turkey 01-05-15
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-01-14 09-12-18 Turkey 01-05-15

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Cleanliness

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Anchoring devices

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 9609902 Company ESA Ship Management Ltd, , , Italy

Name: SUNDAISY E Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer Barber Holdings BV, , , CA

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Italy 10154 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2015-8-28 10 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire-dampers

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

15-07-15 18-07-17
25-06-15 03-12-15

04-08-11 15-07-16 Italy 05-07-14
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 9363883 Company MFS Shipmanagement Corp, , , Liberia
Name: SIDER PINK Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer navigation maritime Itd , 1,IUQU Str,16671 VOULIAGMENI , athens , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 11674 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2015-8-19

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Automatic ldentification System (AIS)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International ship security certificate

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

1 day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-04-15 26-09-15
27-04-15 26-09-15
27-04-15 15-06-15
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified before
departure
no To be rectified before
departure
no To be rectified before
departure
no To be rectified before
departure
no To be rectified before
departure
no To be rectified before
departure
no To be rectified before

departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

Continuous synopsis record no To be rectified before
departure

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no To be rectified before
departure

Maritime Labour Certificate no To be rectified before
departure

Endorsement by flagstate no To be rectified before
departure

Wages no To be rectified before
departure

Steering gear no To be rectified before
departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 45 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9234202
Name: EL CONDOR PAS

Company

- 2015

Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

20157

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Kiel

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Sewage treatment plant

Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Provisions quantity

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
2015-8-6

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Issued

08-04-13
24-03-11
04-10-11

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

26
Expiry Last Survey
06-10-15 Morocco
06-10-15 Morocco
14-07-16 Turkey

Date
30-08-14
30-08-14
29-11-13

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 9137222 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: MEKHANIK CHEREVKO Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2842 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2015-8-10 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 07-11-11 18-08-16 Ukraine 08-09-14
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 07-11-11 18-08-16 Ukraine 08-09-14
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 27-04-15 24-08-16

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
UMS - Ship no Rectified
Electrical no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 8901597 Company Orontes Ship Management Inc, , , Belize
Name: HEKMEH Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Belize 9815 1991

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2015-8-31 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-05-15 23-10-15
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-05-15 23-10-15
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-01-15 26-03-18

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Radar no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 7607467 Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Name: MILTON Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1597 1976

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Otranto 2015-8-8 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-09-11 28-09-15 Albania 26-09-14
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 28-09-11 28-09-15 Albania 26-09-14
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 27-09-12 28-09-15 Albania 27-03-13

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Electrical no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Page 10 of 45

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 7106188 Company Quant Marine Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: QUANT CEMENT IV Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Saint Vincent and the 2957 1971
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Mylaki 2015-8-4 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-09-12 26-04-17 Italy 09-05-14
(SMC/ISM Code)
Hellenic Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-02-15 30-09-19
Hellenic Register of Shipping Load Line 19-07-15 20-09-15
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 9635743 Company ISM Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BASIC PRINCESS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Oldendorf GmbH , , Luebeck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 23264 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Straumsvik 2015-8-18 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 08-06-15 07-06-20
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 08-06-15 07-06-20
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-06-15 10-11-15 Japan 11-06-15
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 9611618 Company Massoel Ltd, , , Switzerland
Name: THURGAU Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Panoceanic Ltd, , Seoul , KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Switzerland 20924 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2015-8-7 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 09-07-15 28-09-16 Egypt 29-07-15
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-11-11 28-09-16 Egypt 29-07-15
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 14-04-15 23-05-19

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
International Energy Efficiency Certificate no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 13 of 45 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9521643
Name: SUNPOWER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society China Classification Society

8

- 2015

Queensway Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama

Control of discharge
Pollution report-MARPOL Annex |

Load, unload &amp; clean proc. for cargo sp.(tankers)

ISM

Provisions quantity

Charterer CEPSA, , ,ES
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Panama 3691 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2015-8-7 11 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-11-14 16-10-19
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-06-14 15-06-19 Greece 28-04-15
Load Line 16-06-14 15-06-19 Greece 28-04-15
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 9498951 Company

Medallion Marine Pvt Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: EVA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer SKB &amp; T, , , KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 5256 2007

Date of release
2015-8-21

Port of detention
Las Palmas

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

60 day(s) 30

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-01-14 16-09-18 Nigeria 09-12-14
24-01-14 16-09-18 Nigeria 09-12-14
19-02-14 09-11-17

Deficiencies reason for detention
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Decks - corrosion

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 9427380
Name: HELEN BOLTEN

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Company Bolten A, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer UNIVERSAL SOLUTION GROUP LLC., , MAJURO , MH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Gibraltar (UK) 15861 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2015-8-21 3 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 13-05-14 12-05-19
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 02-09-14 24-08-19
Load Line 02-09-14 24-08-19
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9424572
Name: HONG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Maritime Labour Certificate

- 2015

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Auerbach Bereederung GmbH &amp; Co, , , Liberia

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 17634 2010

Date of release
2015-8-11

Port of detention
Baie Comeau

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

13 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-07-15 23-10-15

09-01-14 12-09-15 Netherlands 08-08-14
08-01-14 12-09-15 Netherlands 08-08-14

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9340738
Name: MOKOSICA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2015

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Karmoy Skipsconsult Management, , , Faroe Islands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 1683 2005

Rescue boats

Date of release
2015-8-6

Port of detention
Floro

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued

25-02-14
01-11-12
18-03-13

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
12-12-16 Norway 03-10-14
12-12-16 Norway 03-10-14
14-02-18

Class. (RO) related

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO :9251183 Company Palmali Shipping &amp; Agency, , , Malta
Name: AZERI GAS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer C/O Petredec Sam, Ermanno Palace 27, Boulevard Albert 1er, 98000, Monaco , MC
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Malta 5812 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Fawley 2015-8-25 4  day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-07-15 07-08-17 Belgium 17-07-15
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-11-13 07-08-17 Ukraine 31-05-14
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-07-15 15-09-20

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM yes To be rectified within Russian Maritime

3 months

Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 9228980 Company Reskom Tyumen Ltd, , , Belize
Name: ARCTICA-1 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Wagenborg Shipping , , Delfzijl , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 6585 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2015-8-28 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-01-15 22-03-16
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-08-15 19-10-15
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 02-07-15 24-06-20

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Overloading no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 9228007 Company COSCO HK Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: YONG LI Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer ENEL TRADE SPA, , ROMA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 38641 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2015-8-6 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-05-13 29-06-16 Germany 19-06-15
China Classification Society Load Line 15-07-13 29-06-16 Germany 19-06-15
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 28-11-11 12-11-16  China 28-11-13
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Entry dangerous spaces no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 9200093 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey
Name: MEHTAP BAYRAKTAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 4631 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2015-8-8 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-08-14 28-01-19 Turkey 08-03-15

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Immersion suits
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

11-03-13 27-02-18

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 9175494 Company Valiant Shipping SA, , , Malta
Name: EUROCARGO Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
SALERNO
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 29303 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Catania 2015-8-21 7  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-02-14 31-10-18 Italy 15-01-15
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 15-02-14 31-10-18 Italy 31-01-15
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 28-08-14 01-08-19

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Closing water-tight doors alarm no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 9172698 Company Kyoei Kaiun Kaisha Ltd , , , Panama
Name: ASIAN COSMOS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Panama 6971 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2015-8-26 9 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 01-10-12 27-08-17 Japan 30-06-14
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 01-10-12 27-08-17 Japan 11-07-14
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-08-12 30-09-15 Spain 09-07-13

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9170298
Name: OBELIX BULKER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Norden Shipping (Singapore) Pte,,Ltd, , , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 36356 1997

ISM

Fire drills

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2015-8-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 7

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
06-01-14 02-07-18  Egypt 27-05-15
06-01-14 02-07-18  Egypt 27-05-15
26-07-15 25-01-16

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO :9134804 Company Efthymiou Shipping, , , Liberia
Name: ARMONIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 13781 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2015-8-29 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 06-05-15 05-11-15
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 04-05-15 08-10-17
Bureau Veritas Load Line 04-05-15 08-10-17
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Quality of fuel oil no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO :9123570
Name: NESS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2015

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Norwest Ship Management AS, , , Barbados

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 3998 1994

Overloading

Date of release
2015-8-9

Port of detention

Saint Petersburg

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-01-14 30-11-18

07-07-14 30-06-16

14-08-13 30-06-16 Poland 15-06-14

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 9116010 Company Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands
Name: NORDIC DIANA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2774 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Drogheda 2015-8-7 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 01-04-15 31-07-15
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-12-10 05-01-16 Poland 13-12-14
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 08-03-13 15-05-18

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption)

QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 9077587 Company Northern Shipping Co, , , Malta
Name: ZAMOSKVORECHYE Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4998 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Norrkoping 2015-8-18 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-08-13 30-10-17 Russian Federation 16-12-14
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 24-10-12 30-10-17 Russian Federation 16-12-14
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 02-06-14 29-04-19

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 8914776 Company Beykar Denizcilik Gemi, , , Turkey
Name: PARSA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer BEYKIM PETROCULUK, , , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Turkey 4988 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2015-8-18 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-14 25-11-16
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-06-14 25-11-16 Turkey 16-10-14

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Steering gear

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

16-12-14 09-11-19

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 8914312 Company Unimarin Denizcilik,, , , Panama
Name: MEHMET AGA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6065 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2015-8-12 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-04-15 03-02-18
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 16-04-15 03-02-18
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 07-04-15 06-09-15

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no Rectified

Oil filtering equipment no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Temporary repair
carried out

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 8912663 Company Union Marine Mgmt Serv Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: IDM SYMEX Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Hyundai Glovis Co Ltd , 512 Yeongdong-Daero , Seoul , KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Marshall Islands 42447 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2015-8-18 55 day(s) 46
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 17-03-15 17-06-19
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 05-03-15 30-06-18
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 05-03-15 30-06-18
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats yes As in the agreed class Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
condition
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified

Sanitary Facilities
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Electrical

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 8906250 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: CHRISTA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1959 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2015-8-14 7 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-07-15 21-12-15
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 22-07-15 21-12-15
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-07-15 21-12-15

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 8505159 Company Stiga Shipping Co, , , Tuvalu
Name: HAJ WALID Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Tuvalu 13815 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Kavkaz 2015-8-12 15 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 17-06-15 03-07-17

(SMC/ISM Code)

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-06-15 16-05-18
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 26-06-15 16-05-18
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8310384
Name: FIRAT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Company

8

- 2015

Caferoglu Denizcilik, , , Comoros

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4122 1983

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 2015-8-18 5 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 03-01-12 01-09-16 Turkey 20-09-14
Load Line 03-01-12 01-09-16 Turkey 20-09-14
Safety Management Certificate 09-03-11 01-11-15 Turkey 27-08-13

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8306802
Name: AGIOS NIKOLAS

Company

- 2015

Phoenix Shipholding Corp, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Valency International Trading Pte, Ltd. , Singapore , Singapore, SG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

16985

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Las Palmas

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil filtering equipment
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Decks - corrosion

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2015-8-12

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
09-06-14 22-05-19 Morocco 31-07-15
09-06-14 22-05-19 Morocco 31-07-15
16-07-14 18-06-19
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
yes As in the agreed class Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
condition
yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes As in the agreed class Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 8306400
Name: NAPOLI

Company Phoenicia Maritime LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2577 1983

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Alexandroupolis 2015-8-8 40 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-04-14 19-04-16
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-04-14 19-04-19
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-11-14 19-11-19

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 8214097 Company Logserv Co Ltd, , , Malta
Name: SEA PATRON Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Malta 622 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mazara del vallo 2015-8-2 8  dayl(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-03-15 29-07-18
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 19-03-15 29-07-18
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 09-03-15 08-03-20

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Oil record book no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8203672
Name: DAYANA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention

8 -2015

Company

Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Marineway Enterprises SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1939 1982

Port of detention

Republic of

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Charts

Nautical publications

Constanta 2015-8-25 6 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 06-03-14 30-11-17 Romania 26-01-15
Load Line 06-03-14 30-11-17 Romania 26-01-15
Safety Management Certificate 06-03-14 20-02-19

(SMC/ISM Code)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

ISM

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 8111348 Company , , , Russian Federation
Name: MB LINTER 1 Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Russian Federation 244 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2015-8-21 9 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-07-15 29-12-15
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 30-07-15 29-12-15
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no Rectified
Personal equipment no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7825552
Name: SLEIPNER

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Triton Shipping AB, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society DNV GL AS

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the

Grenadines

Date of release

Gross tonnage

753

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1979

Total of deficiencies

Murmansk 2015-8-20 39 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 03-09-13 22-04-18
(SMC/ISM Code)
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 08-07-15 08-12-15
DNV GL AS Load Line 08-07-15 27-10-19

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Control of discharge

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Freeboard marks
Fire prevention structural integrity

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related Action taken

no
yes
yes
yes

yes

yes
no

yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Det Norske Veritas

DNV GL AS

As in the agreed class DNV GLAS

condition
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2015

IMO : 7740764 Company Navigator Group JSC, , , Palau
Name: SORMOVSKIY-54 Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1978

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Azov 2015-8-27 7 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-08-15 14-01-16
International Register of Shipping Load Line 15-08-15 14-01-16
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-08-15 14-01-16

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations yes Rectified International Register of

Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7719686
Name: WJT3500

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale

- 2015

Company

, , , Panama

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Panama 416 1977

Port of detention
Valletta

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-8-1

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

25 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-06-15 25-11-15

Deficiencies reason for detention

Radar

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2015

IMO : 7207530 Company Sekur Holdings Inc, , , Panama
Name: GOLDEN ARROW llI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 20515 1972

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Mylaki 2015-8-1 94 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-13 16-07-17 Greece 03-07-14
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-10-13 16-07-17 Greece 03-07-14
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-09-12 06-12-17

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Maritime Labour Certificate

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Wages

Sanitary Facilities

Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7029201
Name: FRIENDSHIP

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

MULTI MIN (EGYPT) FOR MINING , 97 OMAR IBN EL KHATTAB STREET, CAIRO, EG

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage Keeldate

2445

1970

Port of detention
Eleusina (Elefsis)

Recognised Organisation

Columbus American Register

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Bridge operation
ISM

Muster list

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2015-8-22

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8  day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-07-15 09-12-15

06-07-15 05-11-15

06-06-15 05-11-15

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Total number of detentions: 44
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